# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM386082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Soccer Leagues, LLC		05/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rochester Rhinos Soccer, LLC
Street Address:	415 Park Avenue
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86863059	ROCHESTER RHINOS
Serial Number:	86863001	ROCHESTER RHINOS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8669471121 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Rhinos Assignment Counterparts#page1.tif source=Rhinos Assignment Counterparts#page2.tif source=Rhinos Assignment Counterparts#page3.tif source=Rhinos Assignment Counterparts#page4.tif

source=Rhinos Assignment Counterparts#page5.tif source=Rhinos Assignment Counterparts#page6.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of May 24, 2016, is made by United Soccer Leagues, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 825, Tampa, Florida 33607 (the "Assignor") and Rochester Rhinos Soccer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 415 Park Avenue, Rochester, New York 14607 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the United States trademark applications, based on 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks").

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee, as the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

# UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC By: Name: Title: ASSIGNEE: ROCHESTER RHINOS SOCCER, LLC By: Name: Wendy Dubrkin Title: Co Owner

4838-9756-7532.1

# SCHEDULE A

# 1. Pending United States Trademark Applications

Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Class and Goods/Services
ROCHESTER RHINOS	86/863,059 12/31/2015	Class 25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sports jerseys, polo shirts, sweaters, cardigans, singlets, suits, vests, warm-up tops, warm-up suits, pants, trousers, shorts, skirts, warm-up pants, dresses, uniforms, jackets, parkas, coats, pajamas, night shirts, bath robes, dressing gowns, undergarments, boxer shorts, hosiery, socks, gloves, mittens, scarves, shawls, belts, ties, wrist bands, aprons, swim wear, bathing suits, bikinis, swim trunks, board shorts, wet suits and beach cover-ups; footwear; headgear, namely, hats, caps, beanies, visors, ear muffs, bandanas, head bands, swim caps and bathing caps
		Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, organizing, conducting, and staging sporting events in the nature of soccer events, soccer matches, and soccer exhibition games; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices featuring non-downloadable audio clips, video clips, musical videos, film clips and multimedia materials; rental of films via Internet; Providing sports information via Internet, television, radio, and mobile communication devices regarding sports in the field of audio clips, video clips, musical clips and sporting events and performances; Providing film clips and multimedia materials via the internet featuring soccer events; television entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of sports entertainment, television news shows, web television talk shows, news casts, sports, documentaries and ongoing reality based television programs
ROCHESTER RHINOS Logo (no color claim)	86/863,001 12/31/2015	Class 25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sports jerseys, polo shirts, sweaters, cardigans, singlets, suits, vests, warm-up tops, warm-up suits, pants, trousers, shorts, skirts, warm-up pants, dresses, uniforms, jackets, parkas, coats, pajamas, night shirts, bath robes, dressing gowns, undergarments, boxer shorts, hosiery, socks, gloves, mittens, scarves, shawls, belts, ties, wrist bands, aprons, swim wear, bathing suits, bikinis, swim trunks, board shorts, wet suits and beach cover-ups; footwear; headgear, namely, hats, caps, beanies, visors, ear muffs, bandanas, head bands, swim caps and bathing caps
		Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, organizing, conducting, and staging sporting events in the nature of soccer events, soccer matches, and soccer exhibition games; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices featuring non-downloadable audio clips, video clips, musical videos, film clips and multimedia materials; rental of films via Internet; Providing sports information via Internet, television, radio, and mobile communication devices regarding sports in the field of audio clips, video clips, musical clips and sporting events and performances; Providing film clips and multimedia materials via the internet featuring soccer events; television entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of sports entertainment, television news shows, web television talk shows, news casts, sports, documentaries and ongoing reality based television programs

4838-9756-7532.1

# 2. Common Law Trademarks

ROCHESTER RHINOS Logo (in green, yellow, black, white, and gray):



• ROCHESTER RHINOS Anniversary Logo (in green, yellow, black, white, and gray):



4838-9756-7532.1

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of May \_\_\_, 2016, is made by United Soccer Leagues, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1715 N. Westshore Blvd., Suite 825, Tampa, Florida 33607 (the "Assignor") and Rochester Rhinos Soccer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 415 Park Avenue, Rochester, New York 14607 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the United States trademark applications, based on 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks").

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee, as the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

# **ASSIGNOR:**

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC

By:
Name: ALEC PADATINGS
Title: (FC

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

ROCHESTER RHINOS SOCCER, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

# SCHEDULE A

# 1. Pending United States Trademark Applications

Mark	App. No. Filing Date	Class and Goods/Services
ROCHESTER RHINOS	86/863,059 12/31/2015	Class 25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sports jerseys, polo shirts, sweaters, cardigans, singlets, suits, vests, warm-up tops, warm-up suits, pants, trousers, shorts, skirts, warm-up pants, dresses, uniforms, jackets, parkas, coats, pajamas, night shirts, bath robes, dressing gowns, undergarments, boxer shorts, hosiery, socks, gloves, mittens, scarves, shawls, belts, ties, wrist bands, aprons, swim wear, bathing suits, bikinis, swim trunks, board shorts, wet suits and beach cover-ups; footwear; headgear, namely, hats, caps, beanies, visors, ear muffs, bandanas, head bands, swim caps and bathing caps
		Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, organizing, conducting, and staging sporting events in the nature of soccer events, soccer matches, and soccer exhibition games; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices featuring non-downloadable audio clips, video clips, musical videos, film clips and multimedia materials; rental of films via Internet; Providing sports information via Internet, television, radio, and mobile communication devices regarding sports in the field of audio clips, video clips, musical clips and sporting events and performances; Providing film clips and multimedia materials via the internet featuring soccer events; television entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of sports entertainment, television news shows, web television talk shows, news casts, sports, documentaries and ongoing reality based television programs
ROCHESTER RHINOS Logo (no color claim)	86/863,001 12/31/2015	Class 25: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sports jerseys, polo shirts, sweaters, cardigans, singlets, suits, vests, warm-up tops, warm-up suits, pants, trousers, shorts, skirts, warm-up pants, dresses, uniforms, jackets, parkas, coats, pajamas, night shirts, bath robes, dressing gowns, undergarments, boxer shorts, hosiery, socks, gloves, mittens, scarves, shawls, belts, ties, wrist bands, aprons, swim wear, bathing suits, bikinis, swim trunks, board shorts, wet suits and beach cover-ups; footwear; headgear, namely, hats, caps, beanies, visors, ear muffs, bandanas, head bands, swim caps and bathing caps
		Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, organizing, conducting, and staging sporting events in the nature of soccer events, soccer matches, and soccer exhibition games; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices; live and pre-recorded presentation of sporting events and performances via the Internet, television, radio and mobile communication devices featuring non-downloadable audio clips, video clips, musical videos, film clips and multimedia materials; rental of films via Internet; Providing sports information via Internet, television, radio, and mobile communication devices regarding sports in the field of audio clips, video clips, musical clips and sporting events and performances; Providing film clips and multimedia materials via the internet featuring soccer events; television entertainment in the nature of ongoing television programs in the field of sports entertainment, television news shows, web television talk shows, news casts, sports, documentaries and ongoing reality based television programs

4838-9756-7532.1

# 2. Common Law Trademarks

ROCHESTER RHINOS Logo (in green, yellow, black, white, and gray):



• ROCHESTER RHINOS Anniversary Logo (in green, yellow, black, white, and gray):



4838-9756-7532 [